
IS3 Wrlttell Allswers PHALGUNA 19, 1891 (SAKA) 154

('T) ;oft ~ I

(11") ~ I

(i') ~ I ~ ~ ~ IfiT

~~ ~~ r n ~

'" ~ ~ ~ r< r "" f<;rlrr 'TIlT ~ am: ~ ~
~~ ~ ~~~

('"I') f;r;r :r.r ~  IfiT r",fd4> (01
fl!;1rr 'TIlT ~  ~ ~ it :a-;A; 1I11T ;r.'t
~ ~<~.

~ 163 f'f;olf'o

:a-cr< smr 3 56 f'f; 0 1fT 0
~~~

~~~~

Sale of Polythene by Asian Cables

2318. SHRI MADHU LfMAYE
Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVE-
LOPMENT. INTERNAL TRADE AND
COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have completed im'estigation into the charges made against the Asian Cables of K. P. Goenka about the sale of excess imports of polythene at higher prices in violation of the Rules;

(b) whether inquiry into the loaning or sale of the imported raw material like copper etc. by this Company, in violation of Rules, has also been made;

(C) if so, the results thereof;

(d) whether Government have taken action against those who gave divenifi cation permission to this Company, again, in violation of Rules; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT, INTERN"L TRADE
AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI F. A.
AHMED) : <a) to (c). The case is still under investigation.

(d) and (e). As I had mentioned in my statement in reply to "Calllni Attention Notice'; on 22. 8. 69, the Director-Geaeral had dealt with the proposal hlmlelf iD CODaul-

tation with one of his senior offil:en, and liven the permillion sought, in accordance with the rules. Hence, the question of takina any action docs not arise.

PIa .. for lDcreufDa Steel Productloa

2319. SHRI MADHU LJMA YB :
Will the Millister of STEEL AND
HEAVY ENGINEERING be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is an acute shortqe of steel and steel products throughout the world;

(b) whether the private sector was not predicting a glut of steel products only a couple of years ago demanding cut back in stoel outlay;

(C) whether Government did not fall a prey to this propallanda ; and

(d) what are their plans for increasinl steel production in the public and private sector in order to meet this shortale?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF STEEL AND HEAVY
ENGINEERING (SHRf K. C. PANT):
(a) Yes. Sir. ~ is indicatod by the steel rise of world prices of 'teel and by 10nICr delivery dates quoted in the International market.

(b) Certain views to this cffect were expressed.

(c) No, Sir. Planninl for steel WII undertaken even beforc the recent world shortale.

(d) The proposed prOlramme Cor in-
ereuinB the sltol production capacity In the country is livon below:

1. Completion of the projects already in hand and attainment of optimum output from the existin. fac:ilities through introduction of technological improvcmenu, addition,,1 balancinl and finishinl faciitiies.

2. Continuation of Bokaro to 4
Million Tonn. state;

3. Bhllai'. eXpoIJIalOD to 4.2 million toDIIeI for the producUon of billets ad P ....

